

STATE OF STA

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:017, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH AT&T FIBER BUSINESS SOLUTIONS FOR THE UPGRADE TO THE INFORMATION SYSTEM NETWORK WHEREAS, this Contract is for the purpose of upgrading from Analog Lines to Fiber Lines at a cheaper rate than the current Contract; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro believes said contract is for the use and benefit of the City of Jonesboro and all its residents; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the overall change will save the City approximately \$3,686 per year over what is being used currently.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that:

Section 1: This contract is for the purpose of purchasing access to a managed fiber option over current analog lines.

Section 2: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute said contract.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of February, 2017.